similar manner. The Company’s credit risk exposure is not significantly different from that reflected in the financial
statements.

The management monitors and limits the company’s exposure to credit risk through monitoring of client’s exposure and
conservative estimates of provision for doubtful assets, if any. The management is of the view that it is not exposed to
significant concentration of credit risk as its financial assets are adequately diversified in entities of sound financial
standing, covering various industrial sectors.

The Company did not hold any collateral against the above during the year. General provision is made for insurance /
reinsurance receivables and other receivables according to the Company’s policy. The impairment provision is written
off when the Company expects that it cannot recover the balance due.

The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure as specified below:

Reinsurance recoveries against outstanding claims

------------- (Rupees"000") -------------

The age analysis of insurance / reinsurance receivable is as follows:

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited130

Pakistan Reinsurance Company Limited

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

c) Market risk

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value Estimated fair
value after

change in price

 Increase / (decrease)
in shareholders equity

Profit before tax

31-Dec-23
10% increase 4,183,710   4,602,081   255,206   418,371
10% decrease -   3,765,339   (255,206)   (418,371)

31-Dec-22
10% increase 2,755,440   3,030,984   187,370   275,544
10% decrease -   2,479,896   (187,370)   (275,544)

d) Interest rate risk

The Company minimizes such risk by having a diversified investments portfolio. In addition, the Company actively
monitors the key factors that affect investment market.

The table below summarizes the Company’s equity price risk as of December 31, 2023 and 2022 and shows the effects
of a 10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices as at the year end. The selected change does not reflect what
could be considered to be the best or worst case scenarios. Indeed, results could be worse in Company's equity
investment portfolio because of the nature of equity markets.

--------------------- (Rupees "000")---------------------

[…]

Other creditors and accruals -   -   -   -   109,158   109,158
Subtotal 3,106   13,717   6,210   23,033   32,297,876   32,320,909
Total 7,967,700   3,990,338   235,643   12,193,682   5,581,559   18,750,246

Interest risk sensitivity gap 7,967,700   3,990,338   235,643   12,193,682
Cumulative interest risk sensitivity gap 7,967,700   11,958,039   12,193,681

Reinsurance recoveries against
   outstanding claims

---------------------------------------------  ('Rupees "000")---------------------------------------------

2022

Effective
rate per
annum

(percentage)

Interest / mark-up bearing financial instruments Non-interest /
mark-up
bearing
financial

instruments

TotalMaturity
up to

one year

Maturity
over one year
to five years

Maturity
more than
five years

Sub total

c) Market risk

Sensitivity analysis

Fair value Estimated fair
value after

change in price

 Increase / (decrease)
in shareholders equity

Profit before tax

31-Dec-23
10% increase 4,183,710   4,602,081   255,206   418,371
10% decrease -   3,765,339   (255,206)   (418,371)

31-Dec-22
10% increase 2,755,440   3,030,984   187,370   275,544
10% decrease -   2,479,896   (187,370)   (275,544)

d) Interest rate risk

The Company minimizes such risk by having a diversified investments portfolio. In addition, the Company actively
monitors the key factors that affect investment market.

The table below summarizes the Company’s equity price risk as of December 31, 2023 and 2022 and shows the effects
of a 10% increase and a 10% decrease in market prices as at the year end. The selected change does not reflect what
could be considered to be the best or worst case scenarios. Indeed, results could be worse in Company's equity
investment portfolio because of the nature of equity markets.

--------------------- (Rupees "000")---------------------